
CAR EQUIPMENT 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

CROWN VICTORIA ALL MODELS

ESCORT ALL MODELS 7/207

FIESTA ALL MODELS 3.4/100

FIVE HUNDRED ALL MODELS

FOCUS ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS¹
HEV (HYBRID)

GRAND MARQUIS ALL MODELS

GT ALL MODELS

LS ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS¹
HEV (HYBRID)

MKS ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS¹
HEV (HYBRID) 4.4/130

MONTEGO ALL MODELS

MUSTANG ALL MODELS

SABLE ALL MODELS

TAURUS ALL MODELS

THUNDERBIRD ALL MODELS

TOWN CAR ALL MODELS

ZEPHYR ALL MODELS 6/177

TRUCK EQUIPMENT 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

AVIATOR ALL MODELS

DIESEL 

DIESEL w/ AUX

GAS

GAS w/ AUX

EDGE ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS¹
HEV (HYBRID)

ALL MODELS¹
w/ AUX

ALL MODELS¹

w/ AUX

ALL MODELS¹ 9.3/275

w/ AUX

w/ MANUAL TEMP CONTROL 8.8/260

9/266

13/384* 16/473

4.4/130

14/414

14/414

9/266

7/207 5/148

11/325

9/266

7/207

7/207

6.6/195

7/207

8.6/254 7/207

6/177

7/207

6.6/195

7/207

8/237

7/207

9/266

13/384

14/414

9/266 7/207

13/384 11/325

REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR OIL CAPACITIES IN FLUID OZ. / ML (CC)

4/118

FUSION

MILAN

MKZ

ECONOLINE

ESCAPE

EXCURSION

EXPEDITION
7/207

7/207

4/118

16/473

8/237

6/177

4.4/130

10/296

7/207

7/207 4/118

7/207

6/177

4.4/130

Motorcraft® Electric A/C 

Compressor Oil

YN-32

Motorcraft® Heavy Truck 

PAG Refrigerant 

Compressor Oil 

YN-24

Motorcraft® PAG 

Refrigerant Compressor 

Oil

YN-12-D

EXPLORER

7/207



SPORT

SPORT TRAC

FLEX ALL MODELS 11/325

ALL MODELS¹
w/ AUX

ALL MODELS¹
w/ AUX

< 8500 GVW ALL MODELS¹ 9/266 8/237** 3.4/100

< 8500 GVW w/ 6.2L 6/177

> 8500 GVW GAS 4.1/120

> 8500 GVW DIESEL 3.4/100

F650-F750

LCF ALL MODELS

MARK LT ALL MODELS

MKX ALL MODELS

MKT ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS¹

HEV (HYBRID)

ALL MODELS¹
w/ AUX

ALL MODELS¹
w/ AUX

ALL MODELS¹

w/ AUX

RANGER ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS¹
w/ AUX

TRANSIT CONNECT ALL MODELS

ALL MODELS¹ 10/296

w/ AUX 14/414

9/266 16/473

10/296

12/355

9/266

11/325 4.4/130

6/177

9/266

12/355

7/207

9/266

9/266

7/207

9.5/281

9.5/281

8/237

8/237

7/207

4/118

9/266

9/266 7/207

9/266

9/266 9/266

10/296

9.5/281

9/266

14/414

MARINER

MONTEREY

MOUNTAINEER

NAVIGATOR

TAURUS X

WINDSTAR

¹ Applies to all equipment levels for a given model year unless otherwise specified

* Export vehicles require 4/14 - Gulf Coast Consulate (GCC) vehicles require 17/503

** 2004 F-150 Heritage requires 9/266

9/266

EXPLORER

FREESTAR

FREESTYLE

F-SERIES

5/148

6.1/180

7/207


