## REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR OIL CAPACITIES IN FLUID OZ. / ML (CC)

Motorcraft® PAG Refrigerant Compressor Oil YN-12-D

Motorcraft® Electric A/C Compressor Oil YN-32 Motorcraft® Heavy Truck PAG Refrigerant Compressor Oil YN-24

CAR	EQUIPMENT	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011
CROWN VICTORIA	ALL MODELS	7/207	•					<del>.</del>		
ESCORT	ALL MODELS	7/207								
FIESTA	ALL MODELS									3.4/100
FIVE HUNDRED	ALL MODELS			7/207						
FOCUS	ALL MODELS	7/207					4/118			
FUSION	ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>				6/177					
	HEV (HYBRID)								4.4/130	
GRAND MARQUIS	ALL MODELS	7/207								
GT	ALL MODELS			10/296						
LS	ALL MODELS	7/207								
MILAN	ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>				6/177					
WILAN	HEV (HYBRID)				-				4.4/130	
MKS	ALL MODELS							7/207		
MKZ	ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>					6/177				
	HEV (HYBRID)									4.4/130
MONTEGO	ALL MODELS			7/207						
MUSTANG	ALL MODELS	8.6/254		7/207					4/118	
SABLE	ALL MODELS	6.6/195		•			7/207			
TAURUS	ALL MODELS	6.6/195					7/207			
THUNDERBIRD	ALL MODELS	7/207								
TOWN CAR	ALL MODELS	8/237			7/207					
ZEPHYR	ALL MODELS				6/177					
TRUCK	EQUIPMENT	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011
AVIATOR	ALL MODELS	14/414								
ECONOLINE	DIESEL	9/266					7/207			
	DIESEL w/ AUX	13/384					11/325			
	GAS	9/266				8/237	•			•
	GAS w/ AUX	13/384				16/473				
EDGE	ALL MODELS					4/118				
ESCAPE	ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>	7/207					5/148			
	HEV (HYBRID)			11/325					4.4/130	
EXCURSION	ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>	9/266								
	w/ AUX	14/414								
EXPEDITION	ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>	9/266				7/207				
	w/ AUX	14/414								
	ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>	9/266								9.3/275
	w/ AUX	13/384*			16/473					
EXPLORER	w/ MANUAL TEMP CONTROL									8.8/260
I - M. LONEIN										0.0,200

SPORT	9/266								
SPORT TRAC	9/266				9/266				
ALL MODELS							11/325	9.5/281	
ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>		10/296					•	•	
w/ AUX		12/355							
ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>		-	7/207						
w/ AUX			9/266						
< 8500 GVW ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>	9/266	8/237**	8/237				6/177		3.4/100
< 8500 GVW w/ 6.2L		-							6/177
> 8500 GVW GAS	9/266								4.1/120
> 8500 GVW DIESEL	9/266								3.4/100
F650-F750	9/266								
ALL MODELS				9/266		7/207			
ALL MODELS				8/237				•	
ALL MODELS					4/118				
ALL MODELS					•			9.5/281	
ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>			7/207			5/148			
HEV (HYBRID)				11/325				4.4/130	
ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>		10/296							
w/ AUX		12/355							
ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>	9/266								
w/ AUX	9/266			16/473					
ALL MODELS <sup>1</sup>	9/266			•	7/207				
w/ AUX	14/414								
ALL MODELS	9/266								
	0,200					7/207			
ALL MODELS								6.1/180	
	10/296								
w/ AUX	14/414								
	SPORT TRAC ALL MODELS ALL MODELS' W/ AUX ALL MODELS' W/ AUX < 8500 GVW ALL MODELS' < 8500 GVW GAS > 8500 GVW DIESEL F650-F750 ALL MODELS ALL MODELS ALL MODELS ALL MODELS ALL MODELS ALL MODELS' W/ AUX ALL MODELS' W/ AUX ALL MODELS' W/ AUX ALL MODELS' W/ AUX ALL MODELS ALL MODELS' W/ AUX ALL MODELS' W/ AUX ALL MODELS ALL MODELS' W/ AUX ALL MODELS	SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS'  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS'  W/ AUX  < 8500 GVW ALL MODELS'  > 8500 GVW GAS  > 8500 GVW DIESEL  F650-F750  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS'  HEV (HYBRID)  ALL MODELS'  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS	SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX    12/355   ALL MODELS¹   W/ AUX   AUX	SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS¹  SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS¹  SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS¹  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS¹  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS¹  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS¹  ALL MODELS¹  ALL MODELS¹  ALL MODELS¹  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS¹  ALL	SPORT TRAC  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS'  W/ AUX  AUX  ALL MODELS'  W/ AUX  SPOGE  SET OF TRAC  ALL MODELS'  W/ AUX  12/355  ALL MODELS'  W/ AUX  SET OF TRAC  ALL MODELS'  SET OF TRAC  ALL MODELS  ALL MODELS'  HEV (HYBRID)  ALL MODELS'  M/ AUX  ALL MODELS'  W/ AUX  ALL MODELS'  M/ AUX	SPORT TRAC   9/266   9/266     9/266     ALL MODELS	SPORT TRAC	SPORT TRAC	SPORT TRAC